PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7762758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ,AS AGENT	01/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYMER TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS,INC.	
Street Address:	4600 ANSON BLVD	
City:	WHITESTOWN	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5580794
Patent Number:	5981294
Patent Number:	5968839
Patent Number:	5837546
Patent Number:	5945345
Patent Number:	7150995
Patent Number:	7476548
Patent Number:	7635597
Patent Number:	7887750
Patent Number:	7588724
Patent Number:	7674615
Patent Number:	8101415
Patent Number:	7771655
Application Number:	11188079
Patent Number:	8045169
Patent Number:	7749770
Patent Number:	8574919
Application Number:	12967908
Application Number:	13054543
Application Number:	13146169

PATENT REEL: 062496 FRAME: 0384

507715613

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354949
Application Number:	13453465
Application Number:	13587439
Application Number:	13592143
Application Number:	13729919
Application Number:	13804824
Application Number:	13843116
Application Number:	13874971
Application Number:	14170268
Application Number:	14203189
Patent Number:	D561905
Patent Number:	D540953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ribbon.speights@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: RIBBON SPEIGHTS Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD

Address Line 2: 11906985

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RIBBON SPEIGHTS
SIGNATURE:	/RIBBON SPEIGHTS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patents-Trademarks signed release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062496 FRAME: 0385

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a SECURITY INTEREST (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 12/16/2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06/04/2014, at Reel 033083, Frame 0614, Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of January 18, 2023.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Darcie Veule

Print Name: Darcie Kerekes

Title: Officer

PATENT REEL: 062496 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 01/26/2023